

MHAH220012972011



R.C.S. No. 335/2011

Vitthal Rajaram Labade

Vs.

Rajaram Shridhar and Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Defendant No.5, 9, 10, 12, 13 and 15 are duly served with suit summons vide Exh.41. Defendant No. 9 and 10 and 16 to 19 and defendant No. 8E is duly served with suit summons vide Exh.61. Defendant No.7A, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 8A, 8B, 8C and 8D are duly served with suit summons vide Exh.60. Defendant No. 7B4 is duly served with suit summons vide Exh. 63. Defendant No. 22 is duly served with suit summons vide Exh. 64. Defendant No. 4 is duly served with suit summons vide Exh. 65. Defendant No. 14 is duly served with suit summons vide Exh. 66. Defendant No. 6 is duly served with suit summons vide Exh. 67. However, they failed to appear in the present suit. Therefore, suit be proceeded ex-parte against defendant No. 4 to 6, 7A, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4, 8A, 8B, 8C, 8D, 8E, 9, 10, 12 to 19 and 22.

2. Defendant No. 1 to 3 and 20 appeared by filing Vakalatnama of Ld. Advocate Mr. S. N. Kharat vide Exh. 38, 42 and 65. But they did not file their written statement to the plaint. Hence, suit to proceed without their written statement.

Place: Karjat,
Dist. Ahmednagar

Date: 31/01/2026

(R. B. Raut)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge, J. D.,
Karjat, Dist. Ahmednagar