

MHAH220012972011



RCS 335/2011

Vitthal Rajaram Labade

Vs.

Rajaram Shridhar Labade

Exh. 95

ISSUES (Long)

1. Do the plaintiffs prove that the suit properties are the ancestral and the joint family properties of the defendants and themselves ?
2. Whether the plaintiffs have cause of action to file the suit ?
3. Do defendant No. 1 to 3 and 20 prove that suit properties are self acquired properties of defendants as pleaded ?
4. Do defendant No. 22 proves that suit property Survey No. 91/ 92/2 is purchased by him and he is a bonafide purchaser as pleaded ?
5. Do defendants prove that suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary properties in Survey No. 198, 214/2, 165/1/20, 131/2, 131/1 and 134/4 in partition suit for effecting complete partition as pleaded by the defendants ?
6. Are the plaintiffs entitled have partition of the suit properties ? If yes what would be the respective shares of the parties ?
7. What order and decree ?

Date. 14/02/2026

(R. B. Raut)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karjat, Dist. Ahmednagar